CITY OF EDGERTON
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
EDGERTON CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS
12 ALBION STREET

Monday, June 3, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

NOTICE: The meeting noticed above will also be live strecamed on a Zoom platform: To view
the meeting, please sclect the link to the meeting listed on the calendar events on the City
website’s home page at www.cityofedgerton.com. Due to occasional technical difficultics,

citizen participation via Zoom may not be possible.

1. Call to order; Roll call
2. Confirmation of appropriatc mecting notice posted on Iriday, May 31, 2024.

3. Minutes:
a. Consider approval of minutes of May 20, 2024 Finance mecting.

4. Consider approval of bills and payroll vouchers.

5. Consider waiving fces for bascball ficlds for 411 Club.

6. Consider bids for utility extension to Sherman Rd.

7. Consider Home Revival Program policy amendments.

8. Consider Event Packet for lidgerton Tobacco Dasy Car & Truck Show.

9. Financc Dircctors Report.

10. Adjourn.

Notice: [fa person with a disability requires that the meceting be accessible or that materials at the meceting be

in an accessible format, call the City Administrator’s office at least 6 hours prior to the meeting to request
adequate accommodations. Telephone: (608) 884-3341.

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council is expected to be present at the above scheduled
noticed meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.
The only action (o be taken at this meeting will be action by the FFinance Committee.






MAY 20,2024 FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF EDGERTON

Tim Shaw called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present: Shawn Prebil, Candy Davis, and Tim Shaw

Others Present: City Administrator Ramona Flanigan, City Clerk Wendy Loveland, Municipal Services
Director Howard Moser, Police Chief Bob Kowalski, Library Director Beth Krebs-Smith, Mayor Christopher
Lund, Alderpersons Jim Burdick and Michelle Crisanti.

Loveland confirmed the meeting agendas were properly posted on Friday, May 17, 2024 at the City Hall,
Library, Post Office and the City’s website.

MINUTES: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the minutes from the May 6, 2024 Finance
mecting passed, all voted in favor.

BILLS AND PAYROLL: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the bills and payroll in the amount
of $358,758.42 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

TEMPORARY CLASS “B” BEER/WINE LICENSE FOR BROWN PAWS RESCUE FOR THE
EDGERTON NIGHT MARKET: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve a Temporary Class “B”
Beer/Wine license for Brown Paws Rescue for the Edgerton Night Market on May 24, 2024 passed on a 3/0
roll call vote.

BIDS FOR SOIL HAULING: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the bid from Churchill Trucking
for soil hauling in the amount of $625/hour passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

TRANSFER OF 2023 GENERAL FUND SURPLUS TO CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND: A Tim
Shaw/Candy Davis motion to approve the transfer of the 2023 General Fund Surplus to the Capital Projects
Fund in the amount of $162,169 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

RESOLUTION 15-24: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve City of Edgerton Resolution 15-24:
Fee Schedule to add fees for sign permits passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

COMMERCIAL BROKER FOR BUSINESS PARK LAND: The City recently received an offer from a
commercial real estate broker to market land at the business park. The Committee agreed to solicit proposals
for broker services with the understanding the city will not be locked into any agreements if the decision is
made to not usc a broker.

REVIVE EDGERTON POLICY: The Committee discussed the current policies of the Revive Edgerton
Program to determine if changes should be made to increase the use of the program. Currently the cligible
propertics nced to have an assessed value of fess than the average assessed value of all single-family homes
and condominiums in the city. The Committee felt, if that limit was increased to 120% of the average assessed
value, more homes would become cligible. It was also suggested the maximum cost of the project, to be
cligible for the grant be raised from $10,000 to $20,000. The Committee agreed to this change.

Candy Davis suggested the Committee review these changes in 6 months. The new policy will be drafted and
presented to the Committee at a future meceting,

Being no other business before the Committee, a Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to adjourn passed, all
voted in favor. ’

Wendy Loveland
City Clerk
Adopted June 3, 2024






City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 1
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
Invoice Detail.Input Date = 05/31/2024
invoice Detail.Voided = No
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
10013100
2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 285.82 .00
Total 10013100: 285.82 .00
10021552
788 ch WISCONSIN PROFESSIONAL P 20766/21430 WPPA DUES JUNE 2024 05/31/2024 311.50 .00
Total 10021552: 311.50 .00
10023160
5675 ¢ DARNELL, CARRIE JUNE 2024 RTP SHELTER REFUND- CANCELLATION 05/31/2024 110.00 .00
Total 10023160: 110.00 .00
10024213
5675 ¢ DARNELL, CARRIE JUNE 2024 RTP SHELTER REFUND- CANCELLATION 05/31/2024 413 .00
Total 10024213: 413 .00
10046720
5675 ¢ DARNELL, CARRIE JUNE 2024 RTP SHELTER REFUND- CANCELLATION 05/31/2024 75.00 .00
Total 10046720: 75.00 .00
10051100340
28 ch AMERICAN AWARDS & PROMO 68777 PLAQUE-KIRSTEN ALMO RETIREMENT 05/31/2024 32.95 .00
Total 10051100340: 32.95 .00
10051300210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8187792 CITY ATTORNEY RETAINER 05/31/2024 2,318.75 .00
Total 10051300210: 2,318.75 .00
10051310210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8187787 SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES 05/31/2024 564.81 .00
Total 10051310210: 564.81 .00
10051320210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8187788 PROSECUTIONS- RETAINER 05/31/2024 695.00 .00
2036 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8187789 PROSECUTIONS- HOURLY 05/31/2024 220.03 .00
Total 10051320210: 916.03 .00
10051410153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 55.12 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024

Page: 2
May 31, 2024 12:00PM

Vendor

Vendor Name

invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

Total 10051410153:; 55,12 .00

10051430153

2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051430153: 61.25 .00

10051440340

604 ch ROCK CO TREASURER 4022024 APRIL ELECTION PROGRAMMING FEE, BAL  05/31/2024 408.62 .00
Total 10051440340; 408.62 .00

10051610153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL {NSURANCE 05/31/2024 97.99 .00

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051510153: 169.24 .00

10051530210

3225¢c ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 4738 REVIEW, BOARD OF REVIEW AND 10% RETA  05/31/2024 6,100.00 .00
Total 10051530210:; 6,100.00 .00

10051600210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 795755 PEST CONTROL - CITY HALL 05/31/2024 - 27.00 .00

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800967 PEST CONTROL - CITY HALL 05/31/2024 27.00 .00
Total 10051600210:; 54.00 .00

10051600340

934 ch STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7633554169 ALPHA POCKET FOLDER, PAPER CLIPS, PA  05/31/2024 77.94 .00

3701 ¢ GODADDY.COM, LLC 30356624086 EMAIL SECURITY 05/31/2024 2,160.45 .00

5676 ¢ MALY ROOFING COMPANY, INC. 21086 REPAIR LEAK CITY HALL ROOF 05/31/2024 259.00 .00
Total 10051600340:; 2,487.39 .00

10051930510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 1,192.32 .00
Total 10051930510; 1,192.32 .00

10051930511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 67.34 .00
Total 10051930511: 67.34 .00

100521001563

2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 122.49 .00
Total 10052100153:; 122.49 .00

10052100510

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 1,101.66 .00
Total 10052100810: 1,101.66 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by Gl Page: 3
Report dates: 8/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Dale Paid
Invoice Amount

10052100511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 120.58 .00

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 16.83 .00
Total 10052100511: 137.41 .00

10052120153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 735.00 .00
Total 10052120153: 735.00 .00

10052120510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 3,304.99 .00
Total 10052120510: 3,304.99 .00

10052120511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 2,291.06 .00
Total 10052120511: 2,291.06 .00

10052120514

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 05/31/2024 1,005.06 .00
Total 10052120514: 1,005.06 .00

10052150210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 785755 PEST CONTROL. - POLICE DEPT 05/31/2024 22.00 .00

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800967 PEST CONTROL - POLICE STATION 05/31/2024 22.00 .00
Total 10052150210: 44.00 .00

10052160511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10052160511: 175.08 .00

10053100153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 61.26 .00
Total 10053100153: 61.26 .00

10053100340

934 ch STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7633554169 LAMINATING FILM 05/31/2024 52.08 .00
Total 10053100340: 62.06 .00

10053100510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES1 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 25717 .00
Total 10053100510: 257.17 .00

10053100511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 16.83 .00
Total 100531005611: 16.83 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 4
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10053230153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 24510 .00
Total 10053230153: 245.10 .00

10053230210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 795755 PEST CONTROL MUNI GARAGE 05/31/2024 22.00 .00

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800967 PEST CONTROL MUN!I GARAGE 05/31/2024 22,00 .00
Total 10053230210: 44.00 .00

10053230225

130 ch US CELLULAR 0654834750 DPW CELL PHONE 05/31/2024 45.60 .00

3534 ¢ CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 010384051924 DPW GARAGE PHONE & INTERNET 05/31/2024 84.98 .00
Total 10053230225: 130.58 .00

10053230510

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10053230510: 25717 .00

10053230511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 WORKERS COMP 06/31/2024 350.16 .00
Total 10053230511 350.16 .00

10053240340

2858 ¢ BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 02-278662 CHIPPER WORK 05/31/2024 853.10 .00
Total 10053240340: 853.10 .00

10053240510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 514.33 .00
Total 10053240510: 514.33 .00

10053240511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 350.16 .00
Total 10063240511 350.16 .00

10053310340

259 ch FASTENAL COMPANY WIJAN257553  GLOVES 05/31/2024 186.91 .00
Total 10053310340: 186.91 .00

10053310380

5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT 625-379624 REFRIGERANT 05/31/2024 6§9.85 .00
Total 10053310380: 59.95 .00

10053310390

4574 c T.A. TREE CARE 850 TERRACE TREE REMOVAL-105 BROADWAY 06/31/2024 5,800.00 .00
Total 10053310390: 5,800.00 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 5
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10053310510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 514.33 .00
Total 10053310510: 514.33 .00

410053310511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-26 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 1,050.47 .00
Total 10053310511 1,060.47 .00

10053310514

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 05/31/2024 1,829.20 .00
Total 10053310514 1,828.20 .00

10053318510 .

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 514.33 .00
Total 10053318510: 514.33 .00

10053318511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANGE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10053318511 1756.08 .00

10053400340

674 ch TAPCO S0747875 ONE TREE STREET SIGN BRACKETS 05/31/2024 582,36 .00

3482 ¢ THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 7653-1 PAINT FOR LINE STRIPER 05/31/2024 1,469.57 .00
Total 10053400340: 2,051.93 .00

10053400510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10053400510: 25747 .00

10053400511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10053400511 175.08 .00

10053420221

21 ch ALLIANT ENERGY MAY 24 83307 MAY 24 833074 ELECTRIC CHARGES 05/31/2024 4,887.94 .00

Total 10053420221 4,887.94 .00

10053430510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES!| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 25717 .00
Total 10053430510: 25717 00

10054910340

2879 ¢ TEMPLE ALUMINUM FOUNDRY  0083920-IN GRAVE MARKERS 05/31/2024 1,134.24 .00

5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT  625-380159 OIL FILTERS- FASSETT MOWERS 05/31/2024 9.44 .00
Total 10054910340: 1,143.68 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 6
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
invoice Amount
10054910510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES{ . 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10054910510: 257.47 .00
10054910511 ‘
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10054910511 175.08 .00
10054810514 .
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 05/31/2024 261.31 .00
Total 10054910514 261.31 .00
10054910820
183 ch DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 928123 CEMETERY SIGN SUPPLIES 05/31/2024 288.00 .00
Total 10054910820: 288.00 .00
10055110153
2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 163.35 .00
Total 10055110163: 163.35 .00
10055110210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 795755 PEST CONTROL - LIBRARY 06/31/2024 26.00 .00
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800967 PEST CONTROL - LIBRARY 05/31/2024 26.00 .00
Total 10055110210: 52.00 .00
10055110320
5508 c LIBRARY JOURNAL MAY 2024 PRINT AND DIGITAL SUBSCRIPTION 05/31/2024 179.00 .00
Total 10055110320 179.00 00
10055110321
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR {NC 2038257155 BOOKS 05/31/2024 377.81 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038267956 BOOKS 05/31/2024 72.08 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038276951 BOOKS 05/31/2024 80.78 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYL.OR INC 2038290670 BOOKS 05/31/2024 336.09 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038295658 BOOKS 05/31/2024 496.55 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038309547 BOOKS 05/31/2024 326.22 .00
2078 ¢ TASTE OF HOME BOOKS 01077 EVERDAY COOKING SUBSCRIPTION 05/31/2024 38.98 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC 114-0415004-7 BOOK 05/31/2024 12.99 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-1897080-9 BOOK 05/31/2024 16.72 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC 114-8836711-6 BOOKS 05/31/2024 54.52 .00
Total 10055110321 1,811.74 .00
10055110324
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC 114-1680566-6 BLURAY 05/31/2024 74.81 .00
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 505456807 DVD 05/31/2024 35.23 .00
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 505497351 DVD 05/31/2024 78.45 .00
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 505497352 BLURAY DVD 05/31/2024 14.39 .00
5519 ¢ PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 454144 AUDIO BOOKS 05/31/2024 292.45 .00
5519 ¢ PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 462381 AUDIO BOOK 05/31/2024 24,99 .00

-10-



City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 7
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
5519 ¢ PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 463561 AUDIO BOOKS 05/31/2024 307.45 .00
Total 10055110324, 828,77 .00
10055110340
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-0415004-7 LABELS, TRASH BAGS 05/31/2024 25.77 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-0581350-0 THERMAL RECEIPT PAPER 05/31/2024 57.71 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-1897080-9 TRASH CAN, CHECKERS BOARD GAME 05/31/2024 51.44 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-6342413-8 BUTTON MAKING SUPPLIES, LABEL STICKE  05/31/2024 72.67 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-6977525-1 HEARTSTART KIT-PAD 05/31/2024 63.25 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC 114-8548208-9 AED PADS & BATTERY 05/31/2024 268.00 .00
2433 c AMAZON.COMLLC 114-8794183-8 DISPLAY HOLDERS 056/31/2024 81.27 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC 114-9065637-3 WATERCOLORS PAINT, PAPER 05/31/2024 43.96 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COM LLC D01-2646110-0 PRIME VIDEO 05/31/2024 2,99 .00
4096 ¢ HORIZON DISTRIBUTORS, INC $3636741.001  GARBAGE BAGS- LIBRARY 05/31/2024 291.90 .00
Total 10055110340: 958.96 .00
10055110390
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-2201129-0  ART & CRAFT SUPPLIES 05/31/2024 48.52 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-4184226-3 HEAT TRANSFER VINYL 05/31/2024 85,79 .00
Total 10055110380: 134.31 .00
10055110510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 210.41 .00
Total 10055110510: 210.41 .00
10055110511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 43.85 .00
Total 10055110511: 43.85 .00
10055150210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 795737 PEST CONTROL - DEPOT 05/31/2024 42.00 .00
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800944 PEST CONTROL - DEPOT 05/31/2024 42,00 .00
Total 10055150210: 84.00 .00
10055200210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 795766 PEST CONTROL - RACETRACK PARK 05/31/2024 42.00 .00
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800977 PEST CONTROL - RACETRACK PARK 05/31/2024 42.00 .00
Total 100565200210: 84.00 .00
10055200225
130 ch US CELLULAR 0654834750 PARK WIF} 05/31/2024 43.49 .00
3534 ¢ CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 470826801052  CITY POOL INTERENT 05/31/2024 99.99 .00
Total 10055200225: 143.48 .00
10055200340
4528 ¢ PICKLEBALLCENTRAL.COM 1008439 PICKLEBALL REPLACEMENT NETS CENTRA  05/31/2024 149.97 .00
Total 10055200340: 149.97 .00

-11-



City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 8
Report dates: 9/1/2017-6/30/2024 May 31, 2024 12:00PM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10055200510

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 06/31/2024 1,028.67 .00
Total 10055200510: 1,028.67 .00

10055200511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 367.67 .00
Total 10055200511: 367.67 .00

10055200514

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 05/31/2024 261.31 .00
Total 10055200514 261.31 .00

10055415510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 25717 .00
Total 10055415510: 25747 .00

10055415511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 105.05 .00
Total 10065416511 105.05 .00

10055420210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 785755 PEST CONTROL - POOL 05/31/2024 22.00 .00

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 800867 PEST CONTROL - POOL 05/31/2024 22.00 .00
Total 10055420210: 44,00 .00

10055420340

287 ch GOHLKE, ANN MAY 2024-3 MICROWAVE FOR POOL CONESSIONS- RE! 05/31/2024 30.00 .00

5677 ¢ IN DEPTH SERVICES, LLC 1499 FLOOR INLET FITTING 05/31/2024 465.00 .00
Total 10055420340: 495.00 .00

10055420510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 05/31/2024 771.50 .00
Total 10055420510: 771.50 .00

10055420511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8213 2 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 WORKERS COMP 05/31/2024 367.67 .00
Total 10055420511 367.67 .00

10056300153

2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2144461 JUNE 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 05/31/2024 30.62 .00